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LEARNING	FRAMEWORK	RULES 
 

OBJECT:	 The	 object	 of	 this	
game	 is	 for	 	 all	 State	 of	 Mis-
souri	 team	members	 to	utilize	
the	 Learning	 Framework	 for	
the	 purpose	 of	 professional	
development,	building	upon	or	
enhancing	 existing	 leadership	
skills,	and/or	working	towards	

future	leadership	opportunities.	 

 

PREPARATION:	 To	 optimize	 their	 learning	 experience,	
players	 should	 set	 aside	 time	on	 their	 calendars	 in	 ad-
vance	 to	 complete	 their	 chosen	content.	Players	should	
let	 co-workers	 and	 others	 know	 that	 they	will	 be	 una-
vailable	 during	 this	 time.	They	 should	 close	 out	 of	 any	
applications	 that	may	distract	 them.	Once	 the	player	 is	
ready	 to	 start,	 they	 will	 go	 to	 https://
engage2.mo.gov/2022-learning-framework/	 and	 either	
click	through	the	introduction	or	click	on	the	box	under	
To	Get	Started.	 

 

THE	PLAY:	The	game	will	start	off	with	players	moving	
their	 way	 through	 QPS	 practices	 for	 quarter	 one.	 Each	
quarter	more	game	tiles	will	be	added	to	the	board	that	
re lect	that	quarters	QPS	practices.	Players	will	click	on	
the	game	tile	they	would	like	to	start	off	with.	For	exam-
ple,	 players	 should	 click	 on	 the	 Citizen	 Insight	 tile	 for	
their	starting	point	 in	quarter	one.	Players	do	not	have	
to	complete	all	the	content	in	each	section,	but	it		is	high-
ly	recommended	that	they	complete	all	of	them.	Players	
will	 have	 the	 ability	 to	 go	 back	 to	 previous	 quarters	
game	tiles. 



 

MO-BUCKS:	Players	will	be	able	to	
earn	 MO-Bucks	 by	 completing	
game	 tiles	as	 they	move	along	 the	
board.	The	amount	of	MO-Bucks	a	
player	 can	 earn	 is	 listed	 at	 the	
bottom	 of	 each	 game	 tile.	 Each	
player	 will	 be	 able	 to	 trade	 their	 MO-Bucks	 in	 to	 get	
tickets	for	chances	to	win	prizes	throughout	the	year.	 

 



 

SELF-CARDS:	

 

CHALLENGE	CARDS:	These	cards	are	for	players	that	are	
motivated	 to	 excel	 professionally.	 When	 a	
player	 selects	 one	 of	 these	 game	 tiles,	 it	 will	
take	 them	 to	 a	 bank	 of	 Challenge	 Card	 path-
ways	 from	 which	 the	 player	 will	 select	 from	
various	exceptional	leadership	topics.	In	order	
to	 fully	 complete	 a	 Challenge	 Card,	 players	

must	complete	a	competency	check	to	demonstrate	their	
understanding	of	 that	 topic.	After	 the	player	passes	 the	
competency	check,	they	will	earn	a	badge.	 



Contact	Us 

 

If	you	have	any	questions	or	suggestions,	please	
reach	out	to	our	team	at:		 

 
Crystal.Baraboo@dor.mo.gov 

Daniel.Epler@ded.mo.gov 

Brad.Gerling@insurance.mo.gov 

Lauren.Hildreth@mdc.mo.gov 

Elizabeth.Schulte@dmh.mo.gov 

Ben.Terrell@dci.mo.gov 

Hannah.Wilson@dor.mo.gov 


